
Purdue Northwest (5-7) -vs- Eckerd (16-5)
3/17/2026 at St. Petersburg, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: JD Hay (2-2)
Loss: Cody Hazzard (1-2)
HBP: Tyler Blair, Ethan Plym
PB: Jax Kalemba (1), Anthony Lino (2)
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 183   Weather: 56 and windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Purdue Northwest 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 8 1
Eckerd 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 2 X 12 11 4

Purdue Northwest 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Wright ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Joey Guiliano 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Ryder Fernandez 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Drew Kosteba lf 5 1 0 0 0 3 4
Denham Kozy rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Doug Loden dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ian O'Connor ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Owen Winters 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Billy Chidsey 1b 4 2 3 0 0 0 1
Jax Kalemba c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brett Bounds cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Colin Pfeifer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Hazzard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Blair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Knopf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Plym p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 8 1 3 9 8

SB: Joey Guiliano (2)
E: Zach Wright (1)
DP: 1

Eckerd 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ean Gimson ss 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
Corey Hodierne cf 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
Hunter Rebhan dh 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
Kam Gelwick lf 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
Christian Cabina 1b 4 0 1 1 1 0 2
Luis Garrido rf 4 3 1 1 1 2 2
Dawson Jones 2b 4 3 4 3 0 0 0
Anthony Lino c 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
Joey Bazydlo 3b 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
JD Hay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Del p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grey Willis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Folkman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sabo Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 11 11 8 5 9

2B: Luis Garrido (1); Dawson Jones (1)
3B: Dawson Jones (1)
SH: Corey Hodierne (1)
SF: Dawson Jones (1); Joey Bazydlo (1)
SB: Dawson Jones (1); Anthony Lino (1)
HBP: Ean Gimson (1); Corey Hodierne (1)
E: Ean Gimson (1); Corey Hodierne (1); Joey Bazydlo (1); Grey
Willis (1)
DP: 2

Purdue Northwest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Pfeifer 3.0 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 8 14 3 5 61
Cody Hazzard (L, 1-2) 1.2 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 40
Tyler Blair 0.2 3 5 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 0 1 26
Ethan Knopf 0.2 2 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 15
Ethan Plym 2.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 10 3 2 38
Totals 11 12 7 8 5 3 0 2 0 32 45 7 11 180

Eckerd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JD Hay (W, 2-2) 6.0 3 1 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 21 23 2 10 81
Christian Del 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 7
Grey Willis 0.1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 19
Max Folkman 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 10
Sabo Graham 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 24
Totals 8 4 2 3 9 1 0 0 0 36 39 6 10 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Purdue Northwest - Top of 1st PNW ECK
Zach Wright reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
Joey Guiliano singled to shortstop (1-2 SBK); Zach Wright advanced to second. 0 0
Drew Kosteba reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBS); Joey Guiliano out at second 3b to 2b; Zach Wright
advanced to third. 0 0
Denham Kozy grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Drew Kosteba out on the play. 0 0

Eckerd - Bottom of 1st PNW ECK
Ean Gimson walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
Corey Hodierne grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ean Gimson advanced to second. 0 0
Hunter Rebhan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Kam Gelwick struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 0 0
Christian Cabina flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0

Purdue Northwest - Top of 2nd PNW ECK
Doug Loden grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FF). 0 0
Owen Winters singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Billy Chidsey singled through the right side (1-1 FB); Owen Winters advanced to second. 0 0
Jax Kalemba grounded into double play 3b to 1b (2-2 BKFB); Owen Winters out on the play. 0 0

Eckerd - Bottom of 2nd PNW ECK
Luis Garrido walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 0 0
Dawson Jones singled to right field (0-0); Luis Garrido advanced to second. 0 0
Anthony Lino reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SFBB); Dawson Jones out at second ss to 2b; Luis Garrido
advanced to third. 0 0
Joey Bazydlo flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Luis Garrido scored. 0 1
Anthony Lino advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Ean Gimson walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 0 1
Corey Hodierne grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBFF). 0 1

Purdue Northwest - Top of 3rd PNW ECK
Brett Bounds grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 1
Zach Wright flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 1
Joey Guiliano struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 0 1

Eckerd - Bottom of 3rd PNW ECK
Hunter Rebhan grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 1
Kam Gelwick grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 0 1
Christian Cabina flied out to lf (2-2 BKFBF). 0 1

Purdue Northwest - Top of 4th PNW ECK
Drew Kosteba reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 BFK). 0 1
Denham Kozy grounded out to p (0-1 F); Drew Kosteba advanced to second. 0 1
Doug Loden struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 0 1
Drew Kosteba advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored, unearned. 1 1
Owen Winters walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 1 1
Billy Chidsey reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Owen Winters out at second 2b to ss. 1 1

Eckerd - Bottom of 4th PNW ECK
Cody Hazzard to p for Colin Pfeifer. 1 1
Luis Garrido struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 1



Dawson Jones singled through the left side (3-2 BSFBB). 1 1
Anthony Lino singled through the left side (1-0 B); Dawson Jones advanced to second. 1 1
Anthony Lino stole second; Dawson Jones stole third. 1 1
Joey Bazydlo grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1 KBB); Anthony Lino advanced to third; Dawson Jones scored. 1 2
Ean Gimson struck out swinging (2-2 SFBFBS). 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Purdue Northwest - Top of 5th PNW ECK
Jax Kalemba flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2
Brett Bounds grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2
Zach Wright grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2

Eckerd - Bottom of 5th PNW ECK
Corey Hodierne grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB). 1 2
Hunter Rebhan walked (3-2 FFFBBFBB). 1 2
Hunter Rebhan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Kam Gelwick flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 1 2
Tyler Blair to p for Cody Hazzard. 1 2
Christian Cabina walked (2-0 BB). 1 2
Luis Garrido struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 2

Purdue Northwest - Top of 6th PNW ECK
Joey Guiliano walked (3-2 BBFFFBB). 1 2
Joey Guiliano stole second. 1 2
Drew Kosteba struck out swinging, obstruction (2-2 BKBSS). 1 2
Denham Kozy struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 2
Joey Guiliano stole third. 1 2
Doug Loden grounded out to p (1-2 SSFBF). 1 2

Eckerd - Bottom of 6th PNW ECK
Dawson Jones doubled down the rf line (2-1 BBF). 1 2
Dawson Jones advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 2
Anthony Lino singled to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Dawson Jones scored. 1 3
Joey Bazydlo singled to center field (3-2 BBBKF); Anthony Lino advanced to second. 1 3
Ean Gimson hit by pitch (1-0 H); Joey Bazydlo advanced to second; Anthony Lino advanced to third. 1 3
Corey Hodierne reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-0); Ean Gimson advanced to second; Joey Bazydlo
advanced to third; Anthony Lino scored. 1 4
Hunter Rebhan reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BSB); Corey Hodierne advanced to second; Ean Gimson
advanced to third; Joey Bazydlo out at home 3b to c. 1 4
Ethan Knopf to p for Tyler Blair. 1 4
Kam Gelwick walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Hunter Rebhan advanced to second; Corey Hodierne advanced to
third; Ean Gimson scored. 1 5
Christian Cabina singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Kam Gelwick advanced to second; Hunter Rebhan
advanced to third; Corey Hodierne scored, unearned. 1 6
Luis Garrido reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Christian Cabina out at second ss to 2b; Kam Gelwick
advanced to third; Hunter Rebhan scored, unearned. 1 7
Dawson Jones tripled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Luis Garrido scored, unearned; Kam Gelwick scored,
unearned. 1 9
Dawson Jones scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 10
Anthony Lino struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 1 10

Purdue Northwest - Top of 7th PNW ECK
Christian Del to p for JD Hay. 1 10
Owen Winters flied out to rf (0-0). 1 10
Billy Chidsey singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 1 10
Jax Kalemba struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 1 10
Grey Willis to p for Christian Del. 1 10
Billy Chidsey advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 10
Brett Bounds walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 1 10



Zach Wright singled to center field (1-1 KB); Brett Bounds advanced to second; Billy Chidsey scored on an
error by cf. 2 10
Ryder Fernandez pinch hit for Joey Guiliano. 2 10
Ryder Fernandez reached first on an error by p (0-2 KSF); Zach Wright advanced to second; Brett Bounds
scored on the error, unearned. 3 10
Ryder Fernandez advanced to second; Zach Wright advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 10
Drew Kosteba struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKFS). 3 10

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eckerd - Bottom of 7th PNW ECK
Ryder Fernandez to 2b. 3 10
Ethan Plym to p for Ethan Knopf. 3 10
Joey Bazydlo walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 10
Ean Gimson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Joey Bazydlo out at second 3b to 2b. 3 10
Corey Hodierne hit by pitch (1-2 KFH); Ean Gimson advanced to second. 3 10
Hunter Rebhan grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Corey Hodierne out on the play. 3 10

Purdue Northwest - Top of 8th PNW ECK
Max Folkman to p for Grey Willis. 3 10
Denham Kozy struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 10
Ian O'Connor pinch hit for Doug Loden. 3 10
Ian O'Connor struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK). 3 10
Owen Winters popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 10

Eckerd - Bottom of 8th PNW ECK
Kam Gelwick singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 3 10
Christian Cabina flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 10
Luis Garrido doubled down the lf line (2-1 BKB); Kam Gelwick advanced to third. 3 10
Dawson Jones flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Luis Garrido advanced to third; Kam Gelwick
scored. 3 11
Anthony Lino singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Luis Garrido scored. 3 12
Joey Bazydlo lined out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 3 12

Purdue Northwest - Top of 9th PNW ECK
Sabo Graham to p for Max Folkman. 3 12
Billy Chidsey singled up the middle (3-2 BBKFFFB). 3 12
Jax Kalemba popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 12
Brett Bounds lined out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 3 12
Zach Wright singled through the right side (0-2 KF); Billy Chidsey advanced to second. 3 12
Ryder Fernandez singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Zach Wright advanced to second; Billy Chidsey scored. 4 12
Drew Kosteba struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 12

Eckerd - Bottom of 9th PNW ECK


